Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Jal Shakti Vibhag ******

No. IPH-A-B(6)-1/2019 Dated: Shimla-171002, the 23 April, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of Shri Bharat Bhushan Goel, Executive Engineer from Jal Shakti Division, Chauntra, District Mandi to Jal Shakti Circle, Solan District Solan vice Shri Yogesh Kumar, Executive Engineer and vice-versa, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The above officers shall submit his charge reports of relinquishment and assumption to this Department immediately.

By Order

Vikas Labroo Secretary(JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated:- 23 April,2021

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Shimla-5. 1.
- 2. The Engineer in Chief (Project), Mandi Jal Shakti Vibhag, District Mandi.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Zone, Shimla/Mandi.
- The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Solan/Sundernagar. 4.
- 5. The concerned Officers for strict compliance
- 6. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahi Pal Verma) Under Secretary(JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2880484